 LD7282A
5/10/2006
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD7282A-DS-01 May, 2006
VFM STEP-UP DC/DC CONVERTER
REV: 01
General Description

   (Product family code)
XX : Output Voltage
Ordering Information
Part number Package Top Mark Shipping
LD7282A CL-XX SOT-25  YWP82A/XX 3000 /tape & reel
LD7282A PL-XX
SOT-25
(PB FREE)
(*) YWP82A/XX 3000 /tape & reel
LD7282A CJ-XX SOT-89 YWP82A/XX 1000 /tape & reel
LD7282A PJ-XX
SOT-89
(PB FREE)
(*) YWP82A/XX 1000 /tape & reel
(*) Identified in different laser ink
XX: Output voltage:  33: 3.3V, 50: 5.0V
Pin Descriptions
PIN
CJ - XX CL - XX
NAME FUNCTION
1 4 GND IC GND
2 2 VOUT Output voltage
3 5 LX Switching pin
- 1 CE Chip enable High=enable Low=disable
- 3 NC No connected
 LD7282A
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD7282A-DS-01 May 2006
Block Diagram
VOUT
GND
CE
VLx Limiter
Chip Enable
Buffer
LX
NC
VFM Control
VREF
LXSW
Error Amp.
Oscillator Thermal
Shutdown
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Output Voltage  -0.3~7V
LX Pin Voltage  -0.3~7V
CE Pin Voltage  -0.3 to VOUT+0.3V
LX Pin Output Current  360mA
Power Dispassion  SOT-89  500mW
Thermal Resistance SOT-89, θJA  300°C/W
Power Dispassion  SOT-25  250mW
Thermal Resistance SOT-25, θJA  250°C/W
Operating Temperature Range  -30°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range  -55°C to 125°C
Junction Temperature  125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec)(LD7282ACL)   230 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec)(LD7282APL)   260°C
ESD Level (Human Body Model)   2KV
ESD Level (Machine Model)   200V
Caution:
Stresses beyond the ratings specified in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only